Heifeng Zhizao(Shenzhen)Technology Co.,Ltd Room 1205, Tongfang Center Building, Haoxiang Road, Xin'er Community, Xinqiao Subdistrict, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China

Aug. 11, 2022

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

## Subject: Explanation of differences between product types

## FCC ID: 2AU63-BEBIRDNOTE7

Models: Note7, Note7Pro, Note7Pro Max, Note7Plus, Note7Max, Note7S, Note7SE, Note7Ultra, Note7+, Note7Pro+, bebird Note7, bebird Note7Pro, bebird Note7Pro Max, bebird Note7Plus, bebird Note7Max, bebird Note7S, bebird Note7SE, bebird Note7Ultra, bebird Note7+, bebird Note7Pro+, Xlife Note7, Xlife Note7Pro, Xlife Note7Pro Max, Xlife Note7Plus, Xlife Note7Max, Xlife Note7S, Xlife Note7SE, Xlife Note7Ultra, Xlife Note7+, Xlife Note7Pro+

To Whom It May Concern:

We, The Heifeng Zhizao(Shenzhen)Technology Co.,Ltd hereby declare that the model : Note7Pro, Note7Pro Max, Note7Plus, Note7Max, Note7S, Note7SE, Note7Ultra, Note7+, Note7Pro+, bebird Note7, bebird Note7Pro, bebird Note7Pro Max, bebird Note7Plus, bebird Note7Max, bebird Note7S, bebird Note7SE, bebird Note7Ultra, bebird Note7+, bebird Note7Pro+, Xlife Note7, Xlife Note7Pro, Xlife Note7Pro Max, Xlife Note7Plus, Xlife Note7Max, Xlife Note7S, Xlife Note7SE, Xlife Note7Ultra, Xlife Note7+, Xlife Note7Pro+ is identical with the model : Note7, except the model name.

Except for the different above, no other modification is performed.

Sincerely,

Heifeng Zhizao(Shenzhen)Technology Co.,Ltd Room 1205, Tongfang Center Building, Haoxiang Road, Xin'er Community, Xinqiao Subdistrict, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China

Heifeng Zhizao(Shenzhen)Technology Co.,Ltd Signature:

lin Xian Sheng

[Lin Xiansheng, Manager]